Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services Services for Substance Use Prevention Passaic County Date of Final Award – December 20, 2022

Name of Program: Services for Substance Use Prevention Passaic County

Purpose:

This Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued by the New Jersey Department of Human Services, Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS) for substance use prevention services in Passaic County for two prevention priorities: 1. Prescription Drug Misuse and 2. Illegal Substances. This RFP is funded through the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment (SAPT) Block Grant. Prescription drug misuse prevention services will be funded in the amount of \$100,300 annually and illegal substance abuse prevention services will be funded in the amount of \$101,000 annually. Passaic County has been assigned a funding allocation from the total funds available to the State of New Jersey, based on its relative need. The funding allocation is based on the presence and intensity of social indictors, past 30-day use rates, treatment admission rates, as well as need and risk factors within the county. Bidders are required to utilize evidence-based programs developed for use with individuals and families. The guidelines and requirements specified in this RFP were developed by DMHAS in accordance with and support of the DMHAS Substance Abuse Prevention Strategic Plan. DMHAS made one award for each specified priority in the total amount of \$201,300.

Agency Name	CEO/ Executive	Amount	Prevention	County of
	Director	Funded*	Priority	Services
			Prescription	
Children's Aid and	Shavonda Sumter,		Drug	
Family Services, Inc.	President and CEO	\$100,300	Misuse	Passaic
Children's Aid and	Shavonda Sumter,		Illegal	
Family Services, Inc.	President and CEO	\$101,000	Substances	Passaic

^{*}Actual amount may differ depending upon final contractual negotiation.